Instructions for use
BW 685 / BW 685 S
Blood and Infusion Warmer
TubeFlow
Tube Warmer
ENG
BW 685 / BW 685 S / TubeFlow
2

15 TECHNICAL DATA
Device:  Blood and Infusion Warmer
Type designation:  BW 685 / BW 685 S
Operating voltage:  220 V- 240 V | 50/60 Hz
BW 685 / BW 685 S / TubeFlow
26
Power consumption:  max. 360W
Supply type:  mains operated
Protection class:  I
Degree of prot. against electric shock: Type BF, defibrillation-proof
IP-classification (IEC 60529): IPX4
Classification (93/42/EEC): IIb according to Rule 9
Operation mode:  Continuous operation
Control temperature:  37 – 41 °C, in 0.5 °C steps
Over temperature switch-off: 42 °C / 42.5 °C / 45°C ± 3 °C
Audio alarm frequency: 3.4 ± 0.5 kHz;
  sound pr. level: min 62 dBA
Low temp. information signal: 250 ms / 15 s;
  sound pr. level: min 62 dBA
Max. system pressure: 300 mmHg
Software Version:  8.0
Fuses:  primary 2 x 1.6 AT, sec. 500 mAT
Dimensions:  W x H x D 228 x 228 x 132 mm
Weight of BW 685:  1.9 kg
Weight of BW 685 S:
(Optional)
2.2 kg
Device:  Tube Warmer
Name of model:  TubeFlow
Control temperature:  39 °C
Dimension:  Length 1340 mm
Applied part: venous access (not included) and parts of the consumables.
Fig. 5 Applied part depiction
16 MANUFACTURER
to patient
BW 685 / BW 685 S / TubeFlow
 27
Biegler GmbH
Allhangstrasse 18a
3001 Mauerbach AUSTRIA
Tel. +43 1 979 21 05
Fax +43 1 979 21 05 16